

SC No. 541/2018
FIR No.67/2018
State Vs. Dharmvir @ Dharm Singh

19.04.2023

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All the accused persons present on bail with proxy counsel .

Summons issued to PW SI Pardeep Rathi received back with a request that he would not be able to appear before the court today due to ill health.

PW SI Pardeep Rathi exempted for today only subject to production of medical documents and relevant DD entry to corroborate the ground of his exemption on NDOH failing which he shall be dealt with u/s 350 Cr.PC.

Put up for PE on **11.08.2023**

(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.04.2023