

16
SC No. 541/18
FIR No. 67/18
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Dharmvir @ Dharm Singh

06.08.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel Ms. Kritika Gupta for
complainant.
All accused present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Aayushi Gupta for all accused
persons.

S.A. is not ready today.

Matter be re-notified for SA on **14.08.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.08.2025