

19 SC 541/2018
STATE Vs. DHARMVIR @DHARM SINGH
FIR No. 67/2018
PS Kanjhawala

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All five accused present on bail.
Ms. Aayushi Gupta and Sh. Robin Dahiya, Ld.
Proxy Counsels for all accused persons.
Sh. Vibhor Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

No time left today due to heavy board.

Matter be re-notified for statement of accused
persons on **16.09.2025 at 2 pm.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/30.08.2025