

SC 541/2018
State Vs. Dharamvir @ Dharam Singh
FIR No. 67/2018
PS Kanjhawala

11.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail except accused Om
Prakash.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Rahul for main counsel Sh.
Gajraj Singh for all accused persons.

An application for exemption from personal appearance
has been moved on behalf of accused Om Prakash.

Heard. Perused.
In view of the reason stated, exemption is allowed for
today only.

Put up for SA on 03.03.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/11.02.2026