

SC 541/2018 STATE Vs. DHARMVIR @DHARM SINGH
67/2018 (Kanjhawala)

11.04.2026

File is taken up today as on 03.03.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

One of the Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dharmvir @ Dharam Singh present on bail.
Remaining accused persons are not present.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Parikshit Badan for main
counsel Sh. Gajraj Singh for all accused persons.

Oral exemption sought on behalf of absentee
accused persons. Heard and allowed for today only.

At request, put up for SA on **23.04.2026.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/11.04.2026