

SC 541/2018 STATE Vs. DHARMVIR @DHARM SINGH
67/2018 (Kanjhawala)

20.05.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Parveen is absent.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Vipul Bhardwaj for main
counsel Sh. Gajraj Singh for all accused persons.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Parveen on the ground that he is suffering from typhoid. Heard.
Exemption allowed for today only.

At request, put up for S.A. on **05.06.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/20.05.2026