

19 SC 541/2018
STATE Vs. DHARMVIR @DHARM SINGH
FIR NO. 67/2018
PS Kanjhawala

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dharmvir and Parveen are absent.
Remaining accused persons are present.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Matter is listed for SA.

Oral exemption is sought on behalf of accused
Dharmvir and Parveen.

Heard. Oral exemption is allowed for today only.

At request, put up for SA on **01.07.2026 at 02:00**

PM.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2026