

29 SC 541/2018
STATE Vs. DHARMVIR @DHARM SINGH
67/2018 (Kanjhawala)

07.08.2026

Both of the regular PAs are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present except accused Om
Prakash.
Ms. Shivalika Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused Om Prakash.

Heard. The same is allowed for today.

Put up for SA on **27.08.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-02, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.08.2026